## SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE AND TEKSYSTEMS, INC., FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY **TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES**

Lauderdale and Teksystems, Inc., for In Services, made and entered into on the ("Effective Date"), is by and between the C ("City"), whose address is 100 North And 1016, and Teksystems, Inc., a Maryland co	ity of Fort Lauderdale, a Florida municipality, rews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-proporation authorized to transact business in ement, Inc., ("Contractor"), whose address is
City of Fort Lauderdale and Teksystems, Staffing Services, dated October 23, 2014,	actor entered into an Agreement between the Inc., for Information Technology Temporary ("Contract"), which agreement was amended e City of Fort Lauderdale and Teksystems, Staffing Services dated May 5, 2015.
NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the	e Contractor hereby agree as follows:
agrees to provide to the City information to	nded to provide as follows: "The Contractor echnology temporary staffing services as the te of Florida Term Contract 973-561-10-1 for
	y and the Contractor execute this Second ty of Fort Lauderdale and Teksystems, Inc., ing Services as follows:
ATTEST:	CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
Jonda K. Joseph, City Clerk	By: John P. "Jack" Seiler, Mayor
	By: Lee R. Feldman, City Manager
	Approved as to form:
	Senior Assistant City Attorney
ATTEST:	Teksystems Management, Inc.
Francis B. Buckley Secretary	By: Keith Bozeman President

(Corporate Seal)

STATE OF	<u>:</u>
COUNTY OF	:
, 2015, by h	as acknowledged before me this day of Keith Bozeman as president for Teksystems, Inc., a transact business in the State of Florida as
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of(Signature of Notary Public)
	(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)
Personally KnownOR Produced Type of Identification Produced	Identification